

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3553/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-10-2025  
in WP No. 1865/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at  
Bombay at Goa]

JUDITH MARIA DO ROZARIO SOUZA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIOCESAN SOCIETY OF EDUCATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 28306/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/  
ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3242-3245/2026 (IX-A)  
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA  
22044/2026)

Date : 13-02-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Gaonkar, Adv.  
Mr. Gokula Krishnan T, Adv.  
Mr. Keith Varghese, Adv.  
Mr. Dcosta Ivo Manuel Simon, AOR  
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Coelho Pereira, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Paul, AOR  
Mr. Ayush Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Vikrant Singh Bloria, Adv.  
Mr. Pancham Phadte, Adv.

Mr. Sushant Tomar, Adv.  
Mr. Vinod, Adv.  
Mr. Shubham Devrani, Adv.  
Ms. Rangoli Seth, Adv.  
Ms. Sanjleena Lal, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR  
Mr. Vinod Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Deepshikha N., Adv.  
Ms. Shivani Agrawal, Adv.  
Ms. Shreya Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Khushboo chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Anshuman, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

As prayed on behalf of Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, learned  
Additional Solicitor General, list next week.

**(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(NAND KISHOR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**